CMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/84)       Image: Initial Initeation Initeation Initial Initial Initial Initial Inite	1 4044	08-2000
1. Name of conveying partylies:       Jefftery A. Rustemeyer         Address of receiving purtylies:       Plano Molding Company         3. Nature of conveyance:       Plano Molding Company         3. Assignment       Merger         3. Security Agreement       Change of Name         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       H this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patent s involved. 1         Company Name:       Vedic, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz         8. Deposet account number: 22.0259       I. Authorized to be charged to deposi account         City: Chicago       State: IL         VIP: FobSol       Do Not USE THIS SPACE         a. Streent Address: 222 North LaSalle Street       Signature         Signature       Do Not USE THIS SPACE         a. Street Address: 220 Of my knowledge and belief, the	FORM PTO-1595 P 2.4.00 RE( (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Jeffrey A. Rustemeyer       Additional namelia of conveyance:       Plan. Moliding Company         3. Nature of conveyance:       Plan. Moliding Company         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 431 East South Street         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 431 East South Street         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 431 East South Street         3. Nature of conveyance:       Change of Name         3. Other       Change of Name         Convertion Date:       January, 2000         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and paten's involved: 1         Street Address:       Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz         Street Address:       Z12: RoB601         City: Chicago       State: IL         Do Nort USE THIS SPACE         Bitternett ad signature.       Company Name of Person Signing         Total number of page of may in, by deposit account         Signature       Contrast and page of payin, by deposit account         Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street       Signature         Suitement and signature.       DO	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 1012	284617 ed original documents or copy thereos
3. Nature of conveyance:       ↓                Assignment		Name: Plano Molding Company
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         COLLENE Additional numbers attached?       Yes I No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name: Richard A. Zachar       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00         Internal Address:       Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz       8. Deposit account number: 22-0259         Street Address:       222 North LaSalle Street       8. Deposit account number: 22-0259         Gitty: Chicago       State: IL       ZIP: 60601         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       Total number of postes including cover sheet, attachment., and document:         Signature       Signature       Late: February 4,2000         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway       Arlington, VA 22202	Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name       Other     Other	Street Address: 431 East South StreetUCity: PlanoState: IllinoisZIP: 60545
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Content No.(s)       Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and paten's involved: 1         Name: Richard A. Zachar       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)       940.00         Internal Address:       Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz       Internal Address:         Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 2600       8. Deposit account number: 22-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payino by deposit account)         City: Chicago       State: IL       ZIP: 60601         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Date: February 4,2000         Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date: February 4,2000         Signature       Total number of prices including cover sheet, attachment;, and document: [s]         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202         %/2000 DNGUYEN_00000196 09498331       Total	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Richard A. Zachar</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman &amp; Kammholz</li> <li>Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 2600</li> <li>City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601</li> <li>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached oc wy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>06/2000 DHGUYEN 00000196 09498331</li> </ul>		
concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Richard A. Zachar         Internal Address:         Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz         Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 2600         City: Chicago       State: IL         ZIP: 60601         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202         06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 09498331	091498.331 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
Internal Address:       7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 2600       8. Deposit account number: 22-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City: Chicago       State: IL       ZIP: 60601         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Date: February 4,2000         Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing       Date: February 4,2000         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202         06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 09498331	Internal Address:	Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment:, and document: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202 26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 09498331		8. Deposit account number: 22-0259
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202 06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 09498331	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachment;, and document: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Arlington, VA 22202	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Richard A. Zachar Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Par	Date: February 4,2000 nature Date: February 4,2000 umber of pages including cover sheet, attachment;, and document: 5 h required cover sheet information to: tents and Trademarks
	Arlington,	

VPCHI01/#331171.1

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0136 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached...

Joseph Fiore 754 Cumberland Street Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042

Donald E. Godshaw 3030 Payne Evanston, Illinois 60201

Andrzej Redzisz 9016 Gross Point Road Skokie, Illinois 60077

Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz Attorneys at Law 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60601

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey A. Rustemeyer, of 2720 Salix Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60564; Joseph Fiore, of 754 Cumberland Street, Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042; Donald E. Godshaw, of 3030 Payne, Evanston, Illinis 60201; and Andrzej Redzisz, of 9016 Gross Point Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077, respectively, have invented and own a certain new and useful invention entitled:

## UTILITY BOX WRAP

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Plano Molding Company, of 431 East South Street, Plano, Illinois 60545 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country, the applications for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, We convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

We have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date STATE OF ILLINOIS ) **SS**: COUNTY OF Kendall

On this 144 day of 464, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jeffrey A. Rustemeyer, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/2/02

7:00 Date STATE OF PA COUNTY OF Lebanon

Joseph Fiore

າວວ

On this  $19^{h}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Joseph Fiore, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) SS:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEA\_ BARBARA J. LIGHT, NOT : RY PUBLIC Lebanon, Lebanon County, PA My Commission Expires 10/19/2003

{SEAL}

2

Date 2-1-00	Donald E. Godshaw
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF	) SS:
	1.~

On this  $1^{\text{L}}$  day of  $\underline{\text{Lebuard}}$ ,  $\underline{1999}$ , before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Donald E. Godshaw, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



On this  $\underline{12}$  day of  $\underline{12}$  day of \underline{12} day of \underline{12

		t
{SEAL}	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA L. HOLLEY NOTAHY PUBLIC, STRTE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-27-2002	
{SEAL} t	NOTAHY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-27-2007	2

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-27-2002

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0140